Millah

Journal of Religious Studies Vol. 21, No. 3, August 2022 10.20885/millah.vol21.iss3

Millah: Journal of Religious Studies is published by Department of Islamic Studies (Master), Faculty of Islamic Studies, Universitas Islam Indonesia, Yogyakarta, Indonesia as the medium for communication and dissemination of academic research in Religious Studies. The journal is published biannually and was published for the first time in August 2001. The journal has been accredited Sinta 2 based on Keputusan Menteri Riset dan Teknologi/Kepala Badan Riset dan Inovasi Nasional Republik Indonesia Nomor 200/M/KPT/2020 Tentang Peringkat Akreditasi Jurnal Ilmiah Periode III Tahun 2020.

Millah: Journal of Religious Studies is an international double-blind peer-review journal focusing on religious studies. The journal welcomes contributions to the following topics: Religious Studies, Islamic Studies, Christian Studies, Hindu Studies, Buddhist Studies, and other relevant Religious Studies.



Published by:

Department of Islamic Studies (Master), Faculty of Islamic Studies, Universitas Islam Indonesia, Yogyakarta, Indonesia

Office:

Jl. Demangan Baru No.24, Mrican, Caturtunggal, Kec. Depok, Kabupaten Sleman, Daerah Istimewa Yogyakarta 55281

Telp./Fax: 0274-523637 Website: https://journal.uii.ac.id/Millah Email: millah@uii.ac.id